Program of Event
Title: Conference for Schools of Government in Africa

Theme: Advancing Africa’s Public Service Excellence: United in pursuit to realize Capable

Institutions and Transformed Leadership

October 22-25, 2024

Time Session

Monday October 21, 2024
4.00-7.00 p.m. Arrival and Registration

7.00-9.00 p.m. Welcome Reception

Tuesday October 22, 2024

Opening Ceremony

8.30 a.m. All participants are seated

8.45 a.m. Arrival of Chief Guest
National Anthem

9.00 a.m. Opening Prayer
Welcoming Remarks by Director General, KSG

Remarks by Chairperson, KSG Council
9.30-10.00 a.m. Speeches

1. Conference Sponsors

2. AMDIN Presidency

3. Hon. Abdulswamad Shariff Nassir, Governor Mombasa County Government

4. PS State Department of Public Service, Amos Gathecha, EBS, ndc (K)

5. Chief Guest, Cabinet Secretary Ministry of Public Service, Human Capital Development,

Hon. Justin B. Muturi, EGH

10.30-11.00 a.m. Conference Photo Session

Health Break

11.00-12.15 p.m. Role of MDIs in developing the Capacity of Public Servants:

a. Achievements, challenges and way forward

b. Realization of the National Agenda
c. Realization of Africa Agenda 2063

Presentation by

1. East Africa: One MDI (15 Min)

2. Central Africa: One MDI (15 Min)
3. West Africa: One MDI (15 Min)

4. Southern Africa: One MDI (15 Min)
5. North Africa: One MDI (15 Min)
12.15-1.15 p.m. Plenary

1.00-2.00 p.m Lunch

2.00-3.00 p.m. Role of MDIs as a Government think-tank: Experience Sharing: Policy-oriented,
problem-solving and policy advice to Government.

Presentation by:
1. One MDI

2. One Research Institution




Time

3.00-4.00 p.m.
5.00-5.30 p.m.

4.30-5.30 p.m.

5.30-6.30 p.m.
7.00-9:00 p.m.

8.30-9.30 a.m.

9.30-10.30 a.m

10.30-11.00 a.m.
11.00-12.00 p.m.

12.00-1.00 p.m.
1.00-2.00 p.m

2:00-3.00 P.m.

3.00-4.00 p.m.
4.00 p.m.

8.30-10.30 a.m.

Plenary

Health Break

Plenary

Health Break

Ethical Rectitude and Leadership in the Public Service
1. Role of MDiIs in institutionalization of values-based leadership
2. Role of MDiIs in fighting corruption in the Public Service Presentation by Public Service

Commission, Kenya

Plenary

Lunch

Malaysia

Plenary

Lunch

Presentation by
1. China National Academy of Governance (CNAG)

2. Institut National de service Public (INSP), France formerly known as Ecole
National d'Administration (ENA)
3. United Nations Department of Economic and Social Affairs (UN DESA)

4. Two (2) African Regional MDiIs

Leveraging the power of collaboration in Public Sector Capacity Development. Presentation

1. AMDIN: Building capacity of capacity builders
2. UNDESA: Standards of excellence for MDls

3. World Bank: Support for MDls
4. AAPAM-Pursuing Capable MDIs for transformed leadership

Gala Dinner

Wednesday October 23, 2024

Public Service of the Future: Role of MDIs in responding to emerging issues
1. Public Sector Reforms

2. Public Sector Innovations
3. Digitization of Government Services

Mainstreaming Public Sector Productivity

1. Role of MDIs in driving productivity
2. Role of MDIs in performance and delivery management Presentation by

Thursday October 24, 2024

Case studies on the contribution of MDls.




Time Session

10.30-11.00 p.m. Health Break

11.00-12.30 p.m.

12.30-2.00 p.m. Lunch Break

2.00-4.00 p.m. Way Forward

1. Presentation of Conference Communique
2. Discussion
3. Next Summit

4:00-4.30 p.m. Closing Statement by Chief Guest
Mr. Felix Koskei, EGH, Head of Public Service and Chief of Staff

4.30 p.m. Health Break

Friday October 25, 2024 Excursion

7.30 a.m. Leave KSG Mombasa Campus
Group 1: Kwale: Diani — Watamu island

Group 2: Kilifi: Various sites

Delegates received by Host Governor
Address by Host Governor

Leave for sites

Lunch

|dentified Site Visits

Return to KSG Mombasa Campus



