Program of Event

Title: Conference for Schools of Government in Africa

Theme: Advancing Africa's Public Service Excellence: United in pursuit to realize Capable Institutions and Transformed Leadership

October 22-25, 2024

Time	Session	
Monday October 21, 2024		
4.00-7.00 p.m.	Arrival and Registration	
7.00-9.00 p.m.	Welcome Reception	
	Tuesday October 22, 2024	
Opening Ceremony		
8.30 a.m.	All participants are seated	
8.45 a.m.	Arrival of Chief Guest National Anthem	
9.00 a.m.	Opening Prayer Welcoming Remarks by Director General, KSG Remarks by Chairperson, KSG Council	
9.30-10.00 a.m.	 Speeches Conference Sponsors AMDIN Presidency Hon. Abdulswamad Shariff Nassir, Governor Mombasa County Government PS State Department of Public Service, Amos Gathecha, EBS, ndc (K) Chief Guest, Cabinet Secretary Ministry of Public Service, Human Capital Development, Hon. Justin B. Muturi, EGH 	
10.30-11.00 a.m.	Conference Photo Session	
	Health Break	
	Sub-Theme 1: Advancing & Strengthening MDIs	
11.00-12.15 p.m.	Role of MDIs in developing the Capacity of Public Servants: a. Achievements, challenges and way forward b. Realization of the National Agenda c. Realization of Africa Agenda 2063	
	Presentation by 1. East Africa: One MDI (15 Min) 2. Central Africa: One MDI (15 Min) 3. West Africa: One MDI (15 Min) 4. Southern Africa: One MDI (15 Min) 5. North Africa: One MDI (15 Min)	
12.15-1.15 p.m.	Plenary	
1.00-2.00 p.m	Lunch	
2.00-3.00 p.m.	Role of MDIs as a Government think-tank: Experience Sharing: Policy-oriented, problem-solving and policy advice to Government. Presentation by: 1. One MDI 2. One Research Institution	

Time	Session
3.00-4.00 p.m.	Plenary
5.00-5.30 p.m.	Health Break
4.30-5.30 p.m.	Leveraging the power of collaboration in Public Sector Capacity Development. Presentation by: 1. AMDIN: Building capacity of capacity builders 2. UNDESA: Standards of excellence for MDIs 3. World Bank: Support for MDIs 4. AAPAM-Pursuing Capable MDIs for transformed leadership
5.30-6.30 p.m.	Plenary
7.00-9:00 p.m.	Gala Dinner
	Wednesday October 23, 2024
	Sub-Theme 2: Transformed Public Service Leadership
8.30-9.30 a.m.	Public Service of the Future: Role of MDIs in responding to emerging issues 1. Public Sector Reforms 2. Public Sector Innovations 3. Digitization of Government Services
9.30-10.30 a.m	Plenary
10.30-11.00 a.m.	Health Break
11.00-12.00 p.m.	 Ethical Rectitude and Leadership in the Public Service 1. Role of MDIs in institutionalization of values-based leadership 2. Role of MDIs in fighting corruption in the Public Service Presentation by Public Service Commission, Kenya
12.00-1.00 p.m.	Plenary
1.00-2.00 p.m	Lunch
2:00-3.00 p.m.	Mainstreaming Public Sector Productivity 1. Role of MDIs in driving productivity 2. Role of MDIs in performance and delivery management Presentation by Malaysia
3.00-4.00 p.m.	Plenary
4.00 p.m.	Lunch
	Thursday October 24, 2024
	Sub-Theme 3: Building Resilient and Responsive Public Institutions
8.30-10.30 a.m.	Case studies on the contribution of MDIs. Presentation by 1. China National Academy of Governance (CNAG) 2. Institut National de service Public (INSP), France formerly known as Ecole National d'Administration (ENA) 3. United Nations Department of Economic and Social Affairs (UN DESA) 4. Two (2) African Regional MDIs

Time	Session
10.30-11.00 p.m.	Health Break
11.00-12.30 p.m.	Plenary
12.30-2.00 p.m.	Lunch Break
2.00-4.00 p.m.	Way Forward 1. Presentation of Conference Communique 2. Discussion 3. Next Summit
4:00-4.30 p.m.	Closing Statement by Chief Guest Mr. Felix Koskei, EGH, Head of Public Service and Chief of Staff
4.30 p.m.	Health Break
	Friday October 25, 2024 Excursion
7.30 a.m.	Leave KSG Mombasa Campus Group 1: Kwale: Diani — Watamu island Group 2: Kilifi: Various sites
9.00 a.m.	Delegates received by Host Governor Address by Host Governor
10:00 a.m.	Leave for sites
1.00 p.m.	Lunch
2.00 p.m.	Identified Site Visits
3.30 p.m.	Return to KSG Mombasa Campus